This is a summary document.
The complete document is
available under NDA. For more
information, please contact
your local Atmel sales office.
SAM DA1
ARM-based Microcontroller
SUMMARY DATASHEET

11SAM DA1 [SUMMARY DATASHEET]
9349AS–SAM–01/15
4. Ordering Information
Figure 4-1. Ordering Information
4.1 B-versions
SAM
Product Family
SAM D = Baseline Cortex-M MCU
Package Carrier
T = Tape and Reel
Package Type
A = TQFP
M = QFN Wettable Flanks
Plating Material and Temp Grade
B = -40°C to +105°C Matte Sn plating (only DA1)
Product Series
A1 = Automotive Basic feature set + DMA,
Adv Timers, USB, I2S, PTC
Marketing Revision
A = Initial revision
Pin Count
E = 32 pins
G = 48 pins
J = 64 pins
Memory Density
14 = 16kB
15 = 32kB
16 = 64kB
DA1 E 14 A - A B T
Table 4-1. SAM DA1E
Ordering Code FLASH (Bytes) SRAM (Bytes) Package Carrier Type Temperature Grade PTC, USB, I2S
ATSAMDA1E14A-ABT 16K 4K TQFP32 Tape and reel –40°C to +105°C Yes
ATSAMDA1E14A-MBT 16K 4K QFN32 Tape and reel –40°C to +105°C Yes
ATSAMDA1E15A-ABT 32K 4K TQFP32 Tape and reel –40°C to +105°C Yes
ATSAMDA1E15A-MBT 32K 4K QFN32 Tape and reel –40°C to +105°C Yes
ATSAMDA1E16A-ABT 64K 8K TQFP32 Tape and reel –40°C to +105°C Yes
ATSAMDA1E16A-MBT 64K 8K QFN32 Tape and reel –40°C to +105°C Yes
Table 4-2. SAM DA1G
Ordering Code FLASH (Bytes) SRAM (Bytes) Package Carrier Type Temperature Grade PTC, USB, I2S
ATSAMDA1G14A-ABT 16K 4K TQFP48 Tape and reel –40°C to +105°C Yes
ATSAMDA1G14A-MBT 16K 4K QFN48 Tape and reel –40°C to +105°C Yes
ATSAMDA1G15A-ABT 32K 4K TQFP48 Tape and reel –40°C to +105°C Yes
ATSAMDA1G15A-MBT 32K 4K QFN48 Tape and reel –40°C to +105°C Yes
ATSAMDA1G16A-ABT 64K 8K TQFP48 Tape and reel –40°C to +105°C Yes
ATSAMDA1G16A-MBT 64K 8K QFN48 Tape and reel –40°C to +105°C Yes
SAM DA1 [SUMMARY DATASHEET]
9349AS–SAM–01/15
12
Table 4-3. SAM DA1J
Ordering Code FLASH (Bytes) SRAM (Bytes) Package Carrier Type Temperature Grade PTC, USB, I2S
ATSAMDA1J14A-ABT 16K 4K TQFP64 Tape and reel –40°C to +105°C Yes
ATSAMDA1J15A-ABT 32K 4K TQFP64 Tape and reel –40°C to +105°C Yes
ATSAMDA1J16A-ABT 64K 8K TQFP64 Tape and reel –40°C to +105°C Yes
13SAM DA1 [SUMMARY DATASHEET]
9349AS–SAM–01/15
XX X XX X
Atmel Corporation 1600 Technology Drive, San Jose, CA 95110 USA T: (+1)(408) 441.0311 F: (+1)(408) 436.4200 | www.atmel.com
© 2015 Atmel Corporation. / Rev.: 9349AS–SAM–01/15
Atmel®, Atmel logo and combinations thereof, Enabling Unlimited Possibilities®, and others are registered trademarks or trademarks of Atmel Corporation in U.S. and
other countries. ARM® and Cortex® are registered trademarks of ARM Ltd. Other terms and product names may be trademarks of others.